The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1234790
General Description

1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
(ppm/°C) -40°C TO +125°C
INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
MAX6173AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.500 3 0.06
MAX6173BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2.500 10 0.10
MAX6174AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 4.096 3 0.06
MAX6174BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 4.096 10 0.10
MAX6175AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 5.000 3 0.06
MAX6175BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 5.000 10 0.10
MAX6176AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 10.000 3 0.05
MAX6176BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 10.000 10 0.10
MAX6177AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 3.300 3 0.06
MAX6177BASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 3.300 10 0.10
IN
OUT
GND
*OPTIONAL.
* *
*
(VOUT + 2V) TO 40V INPUT
REFERENCE
OUTPUT
TRIMTEMP
MAX6173–MAX6177
Typical Operating Circuit
M
A
X
6
1
7
3
–M
A
X
6
1
7
7
High-Precision Voltage References with
Temperature Sensor
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +42V
OUT, TRIM, TEMP to GND...........................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Output Short Circuit to GND.....................................................5s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C) ..................471mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature .....................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ................................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX6173 (VOUT = 2.5V)
(VIN = +5V, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
MAX6173A (0.06%) 2.4985 2.5 2.5015
Output Voltage VOUT No load, TA = +25°C
MAX6173B (0.1%) 2.4975 2.5 2.5025
V
Output Adjustment Range ∆VTRIM RPOT = 10kΩ ±3 ±6 %